DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATE	10-20-1998	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab_settings □ □ □ ▼ SWS-240	<b>Y Y</b>			
10 5 the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	100852987	iments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOMOYUKI SAKATA TETSUYA IIZUKA AKIHITO MAEGAWA	OT 0 5 1998 3	2 Name and address of rec	eiving party(ias) TEMS, and HARNESS SYSTEM ESEARCH LTR. and SUMITOMO S, LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	TRADEMARK		iro-cho,Yokkaichi-shi 7-10 Kikusumi l-chome	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Minami-ku, Nagoya-sl		
Q Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: (3) 5-3 Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City:	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 25, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes El No		
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No.4/136,743  Filed: August 19, 1998		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:	
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and LUcas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		☼ Enclosed		
·		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charge</li> </ul>	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
New Yarks 0000 50 256 9136 MW ZIP: 10016		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	
98 (C:581	40.00 UP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of	
Charles A. Muserlian Name of Person Signing Total		Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:	10/5/98	
Maildocume	ents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:	<del></del>	

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment**

In Consideration of the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by	the Assignee, and HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES
a corporation organized under the laws of receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the und transferred and set over unto the said assignee invention or improvement in	dersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
SOUND-ABSORBING MATERIAL AND A	CABLE REEL INCLUDING THE SAME
United States of America 1) executed this date filed August 19, 1998 in and for the to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its suc the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Pa	med in the application for Letters Patent of the (, or 2) Serial No. 09/136,743 United States and all foreign countries, the same cessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to tent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
And Said Assignee is Her to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any	eby Authorized to make application for and of said countries at its election.
the request and at the expense of said assignce, may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its s and, upon the request and at the expense of said applications for patents for said invention, or a any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and	will execute and deliver any and all papers that e to said invention or any Letters Patents which uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, assignee, will execute any additional or divisional any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of d will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful ding therein, without further compensation, but gns or other legal representatives.
	Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au- Letters Patent of the United States for said inven-
Dated September 25, 1998	Tomoyuki Sakata L.S.
Dated September 25, 1998	Tetsuya UZUKA L.S.
Dated September 25, 1998	Akihito MAEGAWA L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	1.6

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9514 FRAME: 0714